
Survey Summary - Student Data
171Number of surveys included in this report:

Number of students who are enrolled in the interior design program
Year Total Average Median Minimum Maximum
First year - Full Time 035.365234 25625
First year - Part Time 09.871234 5840
Second year - Full Time 028.034205 14222
Second year - Part Time 05.38667 2290
Third year - Full Time 323.723511 10620
Third year - Part Time 02.76342 620
Fourth year - Full Time 022.743366 10919
Fourth year - Part Time 04.66592 641
Fifth year - Full Time 02.07201 380
Fifth year - Part Time 01.0199 640

Number of students who are enrolled in the interior design program
MaximumMinimumMedianAverageInstitution Type Total

Public 108.5 79213130 139.68 20
Private, non-profit 70 5364017 87.33 11
Private, for-profit 129.5 6802304 230.40 53

Number of students who are enrolled in the interior design program
Institutional Accreditor Average Median MinimumTotal Maximum

Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council
Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools 1186.231897 28474
North Central Association of Colleges and Schools 32104.413028 228101
New England Association of Schools and Colleges 4495.00380 14098
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 20122.316727 53690
Western Association of Schools and Colleges 30143.431004 425125
National Association of Schools of Art and Design 35122.154153 51188.5
Provincial Ministry of Education 38253.083290 792154
Other (specify) 37134.555113 511105

Estimate the percentage of students enrolled in the interior design curriculum who fall into the following categories
Average Median Minimum MaximumResidency

5.6070.58 99.0076.20Residents of the state/province
0.0021.69 82.0015.00Nonresidents of the state/province
0.008.73 87.004.00Nonresident aliens (international students)

Gender Average Median Minimum Maximum
Male 9.00 96.0011.57 0.00
Female 91.00 100.0087.84 4.00
Unspecified 0.00 72.002.41 0.00

Ethnicity/Race MinimumMedianAverage Maximum
0.007.51 30.006.00Black, non-Hispanic
0.000.70 5.880.00American Indian or Alaskan Native
0.006.23 65.003.20Asian or Pacific Islander
0.0011.83 67.008.00Hispanic
0.0060.16 94.0067.50White, non-Hispanic
0.0014.28 100.008.30Other/Undisclosed
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Age Average Median Minimum Maximum
Traditional age students 92.42 100.0079.88 0.00
Returning adult students 7.46 100.0019.39 0.00

Estimate the percentage of students enrolled in the interior design curriculum who fall into the following categories - 
by Institution Type

Residency Public Private - Non Profit Private - For Profit

Residents of the state/province Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

77.77
83.40
18.00
99.00 98.00

5.60
65.00
60.21 51.74

40.20
10.00
97.00

Nonresidents of the state/province Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

17.96
12.50
1.00
67.00 79.20

1.00
26.00
27.34 29.47

22.85
0.00
82.00

Nonresident aliens (international students) Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

5.54
3.05
0.00
77.00 73.00

0.00
7.00
11.79 21.09

12.00
0.00
87.00

Gender Public Private - Non Profit Private - For Profit

30.00
6.00
11.50
12.7212.59

10.00
0.00
96.0095.00

1.30
8.00
10.94

Maximum
Minimum
Median
AverageMale

94.00
70.00
88.50
87.2687.32

90.00
4.00
100.0098.70

5.00
92.00
88.15

Maximum
Minimum
Median
AverageFemale

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.000.29

0.00
0.00
1.0072.00

0.00
0.00
3.13

Maximum
Minimum
Median
AverageUnspecified
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Ethnicity/Race Private - For ProfitPublic Private - Non Profit

Black, non-Hispanic Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

6.70
5.00
0.00
30.00 30.00

0.00
8.00
9.00 7.33

6.00
0.00
26.00

American Indian or Alaskan Native Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

0.82
0.00
0.00
5.88 4.00

0.00
0.00
0.42 1.00

1.00
0.00
3.00

Asian or Pacific Islander Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

4.53
2.00
0.00
20.00 46.00

0.00
6.00
8.48 10.44

3.00
0.00
65.00

Hispanic Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

12.36
7.00
0.00
67.00 50.00

0.00
7.50
10.14 15.56

12.00
0.00
51.00

White, non-Hispanic Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

65.38
71.00
0.00
94.00 90.00

9.00
55.00
55.52 35.67

34.00
1.00
69.00

Other/Undisclosed Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

10.93
6.35
0.00
100.00 77.00

0.00
13.50
16.49 34.00

23.00
5.00
99.00

Age Public Private - Non Profit Private - For Profit

3.90
99.00
46.00
48.0970.79

79.50
0.00
100.00100.00

2.00
94.75
87.88

Maximum
Minimum
Median
AverageTraditional age students

1.00
96.10
54.00
51.9128.54

20.50
0.00
100.0098.00

0.00
5.00
11.40

Maximum
Minimum
Median
AverageReturning adult students
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Estimate the percentage of students enrolled in the interior design curriculum who fall into the following categories - 
by Institutional Accreditor

Accrediting Commission of Career  

Schools and Colleges of Technology

Accrediting Council for  

Independent Colleges and Schools

Distance Education and Training

Council

Middle States Association of Colleges

and Schools

North Central Association of Colleges

and Schools

New England Association of Schools

and Colleges

Southern Association of Colleges and

Schools

Western Association of Schools and
 

Colleges

National Association of Schools of Art  

and Design

Provincial Ministry of Education
OtherResidency

Residents of the 
state/province

61.29 72.10 62.02 74.42 66.85 68.09 78.49 69.18

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

75.0084.0075.0076.0085.0060.0480.0069.00
10.0050.4010.0020.005.6051.0020.006.00

95.59 95.5977.00 92.0097.00 97.0099.00 94.00

Nonresidents of the 
state/province

23.58 22.73 34.05 18.31 24.42 22.29 13.61 21.24

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

10.0017.0013.2032.6116.0023.00
0.002.002.000.000.0023.001.472.00

82.00 67.0048.00 42.0079.20 79.2076.00 70.00

Nonresident aliens 
(international 
students)

16.24 6.62 5.24 7.21 9.83 9.19 10.00 9.52

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

4.7110.003.2010.003.001.003.208.20
0.000.000.004.800.000.920.000.50

77.00 87.0013.80 19.0073.00 87.0087.00 15.00

Gender

18.0096.00 32.0030.00 20.0014.00 47.0095.00
0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 2.00
11.00 10.00 10.89 7.62 11.50 9.00 9.00

Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

10.989.3110.7910.4710.799.4413.0712.73Male

100.00100.00 100.00100.00 96.1198.00 98.0098.00
70.00 5.00 86.00 4.00 82.00 24.00 75.00 53.00
89.00 90.00 89.12 92.30 88.50 91.30 91.30

Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

88.9690.5286.6989.5287.7390.5686.8587.18Female

72.00 72.001.00 2.00 1.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

0.170.509.1312.000.000.40Unspecified
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Race

Black, non-Hispanic 7.11 6.09 5.38 9.99 4.36 9.32 2.97 6.37

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

5.564.008.004.003.405.006.00
0.000.000.000.000.002.750.000.00

19.00 19.0010.00 7.8917.20 0.0030.00 9.00

American Indian or 
Alaskan Native

0.15 0.67 1.00 0.75 0.43 0.32 2.35 0.99

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

4.401.00
0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

5.88 5.882.00 5.002.00 0.003.00 1.00

Asian or Pacific 
Islander

13.92 5.16 2.71 3.47 13.13 5.12 3.00 4.64

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

0.002.259.002.204.008.00
0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

16.00 25.006.42 12.0065.00 0.0013.66 44.00

Hispanic 12.65 7.58 10.61 13.88 20.08 10.29 2.16 10.71

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

8.002.6313.009.0012.726.008.86
0.000.000.008.600.001.000.000.00

29.00 50.0016.00 6.0051.00 0.0067.00 55.00

White, non-Hispanic 46.26 73.97 70.10 59.53 39.51 58.62 37.87 61.60

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

68.5062.0061.4536.0064.0066.6974.0046.50
0.000.001.0013.001.0057.0030.880.00

94.00 91.0090.00 89.4880.00 1.0091.00 78.10

Other/Undisclosed 20.67 7.65 12.05 12.22 26.07 15.01 26.65 16.39

Maximum
Minimum
Median
Average

9.5011.0010.0025.0011.507.0012.00
0.000.000.007.000.005.501.001.00

22.00 100.0019.70 95.60100.00 0.0099.00 63.00

Age

97.10100.00 100.00100.00 96.00100.00 100.00100.00
0.00 18.00 90.60 0.00 15.00 0.00 3.90 2.00
86.00 95.00 100.00 91.65 54.50 95.00 80.50 93.00

Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

80.8575.5284.1654.5178.7996.8788.3075.38Traditional age 
students

85.00100.00 100.00100.00 96.109.40 98.0082.00
0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.90 0.00 4.00 0.00
14.00 5.00 0.00 7.46 45.50 19.50 7.00

Average
Median
Minimum
Maximum

17.2624.4813.9845.4919.053.1312.1423.43Returning adult 
students

Average: 100.000.0018.94 Maximum:Minimum:
What percentage of students transfer from other institutions into your program?

Median: 11.50

What percentage of students transfer from other institutions into your program?
Average Median Minimum MaximumInstitution Type

0.0014.56 100.009.00Public
0.0023.67 74.0017.00Private, non-profit
2.0037.41 82.0028.00Private, for-profit
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Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 291315.77 0820

What percentage of students transfer from other institutions into your program?
MaximumMinimumMedianAverageInstitutional Accreditor

Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council

13.50 45.0017.87 0.00Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools
9.00 100.0018.56 0.00North Central Association of Colleges and Schools

15.50 44.2020.05 5.00New England Association of Schools and Colleges
11.50 58.0018.72 0.00Southern Association of Colleges and Schools
55.00 82.0049.50 15.00Western Association of Schools and Colleges
9.50 74.0015.04 0.00National Association of Schools of Art and Design
5.00 16.007.05 1.30Provincial Ministry of Education

13.00 82.0020.11 2.00Other (specify)

16517Total: Average: 56411110.11 Maximum:Minimum:
Full time students

Median: 87.5

Institution Type MaximumMinimumMedianAverage
Full time students

Total

Public 102.5 39811476 122.09 19
Private, non-profit 57 4553677 79.93 11
Private, for-profit 77 5641364 136.40 29

Institutional Accreditor
Full time students

Average Median Minimum MaximumTotal

Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council
Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools 28267.51775 1180.68
North Central Association of Colleges and Schools 208892743 3294.59
New England Association of Schools and Colleges 13993.5370 4492.50
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 455845907 19107.40
Western Association of Schools and Colleges 15676568 2681.14
National Association of Schools of Art and Design 277823670 35107.94
Provincial Ministry of Education 5641202424 38186.46
Other (specify) 398944525 36119.08

4Median:
Part time students

Minimum: Maximum:21.90 0 697Average:Total: 2934

Part time students
Institution Type Average Median Minimum MaximumTotal

020.421654 6975Public
07.91340 812Private, non-profit
094.00940 28865Private, for-profit

Part time students
MaximumMinimumMedianAverageTotalInstitutional Accreditor

Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council
Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools 561.55.55 0122
North Central Association of Colleges and Schools 811012.39 0285
New England Association of Schools and Colleges 955.00 110
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Western Association of Schools and Colleges 2692062.29 2436
National Association of Schools of Art and Design 288014.64 0483
Provincial Ministry of Education 697478.73 0866
Other (specify) 288416.80 0588

54Median:
How many students completed the program and graduated during each of the past three academic years?

Minimum: Maximum:65.27 7 461Average:Total: 9856

How many students completed the program and graduated during each of the past three academic years?
Institution Type Average Median Minimum MaximumTotal

766.896288 25659.5Public
1260.792857 46147Private, non-profit
1471.10711 17047Private, for-profit

How many students completed the program and graduated during each of the past three academic years?
MaximumMinimumMedianAverageTotalInstitutional Accreditor

Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council

47.5 1851336 60.73 12Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools
51 971447 49.90 15North Central Association of Colleges and Schools

68.5 98266 66.50 31New England Association of Schools and Colleges
57 4613744 68.07 7Southern Association of Colleges and Schools
54 170514 64.25 18Western Association of Schools and Colleges
61 1422166 65.64 12National Association of Schools of Art and Design
68 2561211 93.15 30Provincial Ministry of Education

55.5 2152454 64.58 15Other (specify)

How many graduates from the past year are employed as interior designers? Total
Health care 103
Hospitality 184
Retail 137
Corporate 645
Residential 624
Unknown, but interior design (estimated) 877

How many students who completed the program during the past 
academic year are continuing their education in a graduate program? Total
Interior Design 100
Architecture 117
Business 18
Other (specify) 56

Student to Faculty Ratio
41.000.1114.73 Maximum:Minimum:Average: Median: 15.00

Student to Faculty Ratio
MaximumMinimumMedianAverageInstitution Type

Public 16.00 41.000.1116.55
Private, non-profit 12.00 19.001.2511.96
Private, for-profit 9.00 15.007.0010.60
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Institutional Accreditor Average Median Minimum Maximum
Student to Faculty Ratio

Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council
Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools 1.2511.60 19.0012.00
North Central Association of Colleges and Schools 5.0016.34 41.0016.00
New England Association of Schools and Colleges 10.0013.50 16.0014.00
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 0.1114.66 30.0015.00
Western Association of Schools and Colleges 10.0013.63 20.0013.00
National Association of Schools of Art and Design 5.0013.85 30.0014.00
Provincial Ministry of Education 10.0016.58 24.0015.00
Other (specify) 5.0015.20 32.0015.00
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